661 Communications H
3119 Sierra Meadows Drive EStImate

Bakersfield, CA 93313
(661)3843537
roger@661comm.com
www.661comm.com

ADDRESS

Lt Darren Blevins

Coalinga Police Department
270 N. Sixth St.

Coalinga, Ca 93210

ESTIMATE # DATE
1517 09/16/2020
DATE ACTIVITY

Radio Over IP Gateway

Radio Over IP Gateway

Includes:

[0 IP Gateway hardware interface.
[1 10’ Cat 5 network cable.

[1 Two year of warranty.

APX Interface cable
Cable from gateway to radio

GPS Option

GPS LOCATE OPTION FOR RADIOPRO TALK
FOR MOBILE APP

ALLOWS USERS (FOR iOS AND ANDROID
DEVICES) TO DISPLAY SUBSCRIBER RADIOS
POSITIONS ON A MAP

Radio Pro 20

20 CLIENT CONNECTIONS: RADIOPRO
MOBILE, TALK FOR PC, RADIOPRO SOLO One
time fee for 20 concurrent users.

APX4000 UHF P25

APX4000 UHF P25 (Used customer buy back
limited availability) Depending on customer's order
time radio may not be available. If not radio will
have to be bought from Motorola direct.

25 amp 12 DC Power supply
Switching Power Supply 20 Cont 22 Peak
Power Supply, Desktop, 345W, 22A, 13.8VDC.

1/2 Inch N Male Conn
N-Male for LCF12-50 & ICA12-50 Series, Captive
Pin for 1/2" Coaxial Cable

1/2" Coax Cable
1/2" Superflex 50 Ohm Coax Cable one foot

UHF Base station antenna 2.5 db
450-470 MHz 2.5dB Omni Fbrglas Base Antenna

QTY

60

W

RATE

1,192.00

150.00

492.00

4,800.00

2,600.00

169.00

19.00

4.54

150.00

AMOUNT

1,192.00T

150.00T

492.00T

4,800.00T

2,600.00T

169.00T

76.00T

272.40T

150.00

Obligations of Receiving Party. Receiving Party shall hold and maintain the Confidential Information in strictest confidence. For Receiving Party's own benefit. To
publish, copy, or otherwise disclose to others, or permit the use by others for their benefit or to the detriment of Disclosing Party, any Confidential Information is

prohibited.



DATE

Accepted By

ACTIVITY

w/U-Bolts

Metal EMT 10-ft Antenna Mast 1
Metal EMT 10-ft Conduit 1-1/4-in Standard Duty

Wall Mount 4 inch
4" Stand-off Wall Mount (Upper & Lower Bracket)
Fits 7/8" to 2-3/4" Pipe

Labor

Labor to install new cell app base radio and
gateway. System will have 20 users at one time for
app, PC, based connection. System is expandable
anytime.

QTY

12

SUBTOTAL

TAX (0.07975)
TOTAL

Accepted Date

RATE

25.00

51.00

85.00

AMOUNT

25.00T

51.00

1,020.00

10,997.40
779.67

$11,777.07

Obligations of Receiving Party. Receiving Party shall hold and maintain the Confidential Information in strictest confidence. For Receiving Party's own benefit. To
publish, copy, or otherwise disclose to others, or permit the use by others for their benefit or to the detriment of Disclosing Party, any Confidential Information is
prohibited.



