661 Communications

3119 Sierra Meadows Drive Bakersfield, CA 93313 (661)3843537 roger@661comm.com www.661comm.com

Estimate



ADDRESS

Lt Darren Blevins Coalinga Police Department 270 N. Sixth St. Coalinga, Ca 93210

ESTIMATE#	DATE	
1517	09/16/2020	

DATE	ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	Radio Over IP Gateway Radio Over IP Gateway Includes: ☐ IP Gateway hardware interface. ☐ 10' Cat 5 network cable. ☐ Two year of warranty.	1	1,192.00	1,192.00T
	APX Interface cable Cable from gateway to radio	1	150.00	150.00T
	GPS Option GPS LOCATE OPTION FOR RADIOPRO TALK FOR MOBILE APP ALLOWS USERS (FOR iOS AND ANDROID DEVICES) TO DISPLAY SUBSCRIBER RADIOS POSITIONS ON A MAP	1	492.00	492.00T
	Radio Pro 20 20 CLIENT CONNECTIONS: RADIOPRO MOBILE, TALK FOR PC, RADIOPRO SOLO One time fee for 20 concurrent users.	1	4,800.00	4,800.00T
	APX4000 UHF P25 APX4000 UHF P25 (Used customer buy back limited availability) Depending on customer's order time radio may not be available. If not radio will have to be bought from Motorola direct.	1	2,600.00	2,600.00T
	25 amp 12 DC Power supply Switching Power Supply 20 Cont 22 Peak Power Supply, Desktop, 345W, 22A, 13.8VDC.	1	169.00	169.00T
	1/2 Inch N Male Conn N-Male for LCF12-50 & ICA12-50 Series, Captive Pin for 1/2" Coaxial Cable	4	19.00	76.00T
	1/2" Coax Cable 1/2" Superflex 50 Ohm Coax Cable one foot	60	4.54	272.40T
	UHF Base station antenna 2.5 db 450-470 MHz 2.5dB Omni Fbrglas Base Antenna	1	150.00	150.00

DATE	ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	w/U-Bolts			
	Metal EMT 10-ft Antenna Mast 1 Metal EMT 10-ft Conduit 1-1/4-in Standard Duty	1	25.00	25.00T
	Wall Mount 4 inch 4" Stand-off Wall Mount (Upper & Lower Bracket) Fits 7/8" to 2-3/4" Pipe	1	51.00	51.00
	Labor Labor to install new cell app base radio and gateway. System will have 20 users at one time for app, PC, based connection. System is expandable anytime.	12	85.00	1,020.00

 SUBTOTAL
 10,997.40

 TAX (0.07975)
 779.67

 TOTAL
 \$11,777.07

Accepted By Accepted Date